Current Certified CR12 Certificate from the Registrar of Companies. This should 

be provided with certified copies of identification documents of Directors (ID or 

Passport) 

6. Submit a written Power of Attorney Authorizing the signatory of the bid to 

commit the bidder 

7. Tender Security/ Bid bond of Kshs. One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Kshs. 

150,000) valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period. 

8. Duly signed Manufacturers Authorization letter or Certificate of Agency  

9. Attach copies of Audited Financial Statements for the last three years i.e. 2018, 

2017 and 2016 

10. Properly filled, signed and stamped confidential Business Questionnaire